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INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES, OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES-
BHUBANESWAR
TAlE F149-, TEUYT — {41 Plot no.149,Pokhariput,Bhubaneswar PIN-
751020, Phone-0674-2352 463 490/, é‘@lﬁ - ro.bhubneshwar@ibm.gov.in

File No. MCDR-MIiFLOFE/17/2022-BBS-IBM_RO_BBS Bhubaneshwar, 12/08/2024
To,

Shri Pankaj Lochan Mohanty,

Owner, Patabeda Iron Ore Mine

M/s MGM Minerals, Plot No. 65, Forest Park,
Bhubaneshwar,

Odisha-759001

E-mail: info@mgmmin.in,_gm.mines@mgmmin.in

Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017, in respect of your Patabeda | ron Mine (300RI113051)
over an area of 28.397 Ha in Village, Patabeda, Tahsil: Bonai, Sundargarh district of Odisha State.

Sir,
The following provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your above mine during

inspection carried out on 29th July 2024 by the undersigned in presence of the mine officials S/Sri H.S.
Patnaik, Agent, Chaturbhuj Sahoo, Mines Manager, and Manas Patra, Geologist.

Rule Nature of Violation / SeolteT o UehIT &l <RI

32(1) During the inspection it was observed that the features shown in Surface Plan, Surface
Geological Plan were not indicated in the index.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within a
period of 45 (Forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

TIST
Signed by Vikram Prakash

Deshpande
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